08.06.2017

02.10.2017

ANNOUNCED

s

Since the tour programme for the month of June, 2017 to-
camp court Swat has been cancelled by the Worthy Chairman,

therefore, to come up for the same on 02.10.2017 at campj

" court, Swat. Notices be issued to the parties for the date fixed

. accordingly.

egisirar )

Counsel for the appellant and M. Anwarul Haq, Deputy
District Attorney- alongw1th Asif Khan, Assistant D1rector and
Muhammad Saeed, SS for the respondents present. The learned

counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the appeal on the ground-

that he wants to file departmental appeal against the order of removal

from service of the appellant dated 10.10.2009 and there-after he

- would avail his legal remedy. The learned counsel wants to add the

- remarks that the appellant came to know about the order dated

10.10. 2009 durmg pendency of the present appeal

In view of the above this appeal is dismissed as

withdrawn. The appeliant is at liberty to avail his legal remedy under

the law. File be consigned to the record room.

. Eemeem————
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102.05.2016

104.10.2016

06022017

before  D.B on 04.10.2016 at Camp Court, Swat.

Counsel for the appellant and  Mr. Muhammad Zuba1r SGP for

the respondents present. Rejoinder by appellant submltted Counse] for

 the appellant requested for adjournment. To come up for final hearing

_ ) .'Cha.iéan} a
P Camp Court Swat
Member |

None present for the appellant. Mr. Muhammad
Zubair, Senior Government Pleader for the respondents
present. Notices be issued to appellant and her cqun;el. To
come up for final hearing before the DB on ’06:2..2‘01-17vat

camp court, Swat.

- Member - ' Chai an L

Camp court, Swat - -

Junior to Mr. Noor Muhammad Advocate, counsel for the
“appellant and M/S Khushi Muhammad SO and Muhammad
Shamim, P.A alongwith Mr. Muhammad Zubalr, Semor‘
Government Pleader for respondents present. Seeks adjournment
as senior counsel for the appellant has: not tumed up from
Peshawar. Adjourned for final hearmg before the DB o
05.06.2017 at camp court, Swat.

%,‘ ' L Chaﬁman
ber

Camp court, Swat

T
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2.6.2015

7.9.2015

None present for appellant. Mr. Mr.Anwar-ul-Hagq, 'GP for
respondents present. Smce the appeal has been posted at camp ‘court
Swat- due to transfer from Peshawar as such notice to appellant be
issued for rejomder and ﬁnal hearmg before D. B for 7.9. 2015 at camp

court Swat.
Member . C ‘ o
: L - Camp Court Swat o ? '

None present for appellant Mr Irshad Muhammad S.O for.
_'respondent No.4 alongwith MrMuhammad Zubalr Sr.GP for all
respondents present. .Notrce, to appellant and her counsel be issued for
- rejoinder and ﬁnal hearing before D.B for 9.12.2015 at Camp Court,

b
Chairrian

Camp Court Swat

Swat.

09.12.2015 ' None present for -appellant.  Mr. Amir Qadir, GP for

respondents present Due to non-availability of D.B arguments could

not be heard. To come up for reJomder and final hearing before D. B

on 2.5.2016 at.Camp Court Swat. ,

Chalrman- o
Camp Court Swat




( 12.08.2014 Counsel for the appellant and Mr Muhammad Bashir, AD
' on behalf of respondents No.l, 3 and 5 with AAG for the

respondents present. Written reply has not been received. To come

\
up for written reply/ comments on 11.12.2014 \\\\

11.12.2014 No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Muhammad
Bashir, AD on behalf of respondents No, 1, 3and § with Mr. Muhammad - ~*
Adeel Butt, AAG for the respondents present. The Tribunal is incomplete.
To come up for written reply/comments on 30.03.20135.

Reader.

6 30.03.2015 Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. ibrar Ali, AD for

respondents present. Written statement submitted. The appeal is

assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing. The appeal pertains to

-

territorial limits of Malakdind Division and as such to be heard at Camp

C&%’?’lan

Court Swat on 2.6.2015.




12.02.2014 . -

" Appeliant Deposited

Security & Procegs Fee

RS......... X A& ... Bank
Receipt is Attached with File.

o

12.02.2014

4L -S4

/%{/Zﬂ el 20

Counsel for the appellant prese"t rehmlnary axgumemo"

heard and case ﬁle perused. Counsel for the appellant contended that
the appellant has riot been treated in accordance with law/rules The
appellant has impugned order dated 21.11 2013, whereby the
departmental appeal of the appellant for the SumeSSIOH of her charge
report and grant/release of her monthly salaries w.e.f. 16 07 2008 till

dated has been rejected. He further contended that the lmpugned

order has been issued in vviolation of Rule-5 of the Civil Servant

| (Appeal) Rules-1986. Points raised at the Bar need consideration.
The appeal ‘ is admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal
objections. The appellant is directed to depositAthe security amount
and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, Notice be 1ssued to the

respondents for submlssmn of written reply on 06. 05. 14

er

This case be put before the Final Bench \ for further pr‘oce dings.
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hearing to be put up there on ] 9\ /"Q - ?_\O/é .

The appeal of Mst. Shehla |brar presented today by Mr.

Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the

Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for

preliminary hearing.

bag,

This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary
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. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO._ | 59 Q /2013

SHEHLA IBRAR VS GOVT: OF KPK
INDEX
S.NO. DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE | PAGE NO.
1- Memoof appeal | siuseeseenss we | 1-5.
2- Service book A 6- 15.
3- Notification B 16- 17.
4- Relieving chit C 18.
5- Letters D&E 19- 21.
6- Reliving chit F 22.
7- Charge report G 23.
8- Departmental appeal H 24- 25.
9- Judgment I 26- 27.
10- Rejection order J 28.
11- Vakalatnama @ | seeessnae 29.
APPELLANT
THROUGH: A%
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE

MOBILE NO.0345-9383141
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= *7  BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR
 APPEAL NO. (SAY 2013 V2 Brari
sy VO r
. 5 o - T m.{ ;5;;2
- Mst: Shehla Ibrar, Lab Assistant (BPS-07), *.WL} - 15
~ Government Girls Degree College Chitral, District Chitral

..................... e GAppellant)

VERSUS

1-  The Secretary Higher Education Department, Khyber
| Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. | |
2-  The Secretary Establishment Department Khyber
" Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. o
- 3-  The Director Higher Education Department, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. |
‘4# Tr}e Secretary Finance Departmenr, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa |
Peshawar. '
5-  The Principal Government Girls DeQree College Chitral,
| District Chitral. |

. enemeneessrsrsrsrcecesrsrecesssssserssssass / ....... (Respondents)

PAPPI_EAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGIANST _THE IMPUGNED _ORDER DATED -
. 21.11.2013 < WHEREBY _THE _DEPARTMENTAL

' APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT FOR THE SUBMISSION
OF HER CHARGE REPORT AND GRANT/RELEASE OF -
HER MONTHLY SALARIES WITH EFFECT FROM 16-
7-2008_TILL DATE HAS E BEEN REJECTED ON NO L
GOOD GROUNDS

STl T e — . N I T I
. A r H - ; _ . el P ant: - SR T
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'PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order
dated 21.11.2013 may very kindly be set aside and the

respondents may be directed to allow the appellant to

submit her charge report at Government Girls Degree
College Chitral. That the respondents may further
please be directed to release the monthly salaries of
appellant with effect from 16-7-2008 till date. Any
other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that
may also be awarded in favor of appellant.

R.SHEWETH:

That the appellant was appointed as lab assistant (BPS-07) in
the respondent Department vide order dated 1-7-1997. That

B
'

since then the appellant performed her duties quite efficiently
and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors. Copy of the

service book is attached as annexure ..uveeerssennes wees A

2-  That the services of the appellant were transferred to Federal
college Islamabad for three years on deputation basis. That in
response appellant was relieved from Government Girls Degree
College Chitral vide dated 11-10-2006. Copies of notification
and relieving chit are attached as annexure ......«.. B&C.

3-  That after serving for more than one and half year at the Girls
College G-10 Islamabad on deputation basis a dispute was
arised between the appellant and the concerned College
Principal, that in this conhection the appellant informed the
respondent No.2 about the misbehavior of the ‘concerned
College Principal. That it is pertinent to mention that the
appellant also informed the Assistan.t.-Director Colleges Federal
Directorate of colleges about the above mentioned matter.: j"

Copies of the letter are attached as annexure'......... D & E.

L2



That the appellant Wés relieved from the Federal College for
Women G-10 /4 Islamabad and her services were sent back to
the Home Department i.e. respondent No.2 vide dated 15-7-
2008. That since then the appellant approached/visited the
concerned college that is Governrﬁent Girls Degree - College
Chitral for submission of her arrival report but concerned
college Principal refuse to submit her arrival report on the
pretext that appellant will firstly informed the respondent No.2
for advice in the matter. That at last the appellant wrote a
letter to the respondent No.2 for re-joining of duty but no reply
has been received so far in this connection. Copies of the

relieving chit and letter are attached as annexure

That despite of repeated request the. respondent did not allow
the appellant to re-join duty as lab assistant (BPS-07) that
feeling aggrieved the appellant filed Departmental appeal on
30.11.2012 but no heed was paid by the respondent
Department to the said request of appellant. That then after
the appellaht feeling aggrieved filed service appeal before this
august Tribunal in appeal No.610/2013 which was disposed off
by this august Tribunal with the direction to the respondent
Department to disposed off the Departmental appeal of
appellant one way or the other within one month. Copies of the
Departmental appeal and judgment are attached as

AN X UL e ruearascnsssssarsssnssanssnssssssssssssssassssassnsnnss H and 1.

That in response the respondent No.3 has turned down the
Departmental appeal of appellant on no 'good grounds vide
order dated 21.11.2013. Hence the present appeal on the
following grounds amongst the others. Copy of the rejection

order is attached as annexure ..... CeneaNasEEEsersEEEEEas J.



GROUNDS:

A- That the impugned order dated 21.11.2013 is against the law,
facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record

hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

B- That not adjusting/allowing the appellant to re-join her duty as
Lab: Assistant (BPS-07) at Government Girls Degree College
Chitral District Chitral is against the law and prevailing rules,

C- That appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and
rules on the subjected noted above and as such the
respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

D- That despite repeated requests the respondent Department did
" not allowed the appellant to re-join her duty as lab Assistant
(BPS-07) at Government Girls Degree College Chitral District

chitral without showing any reason and justification.

E_;"That the respondents acted in malafide manner by not allowing
" the appellant to re-join her duty as Lab Assistant (BPS-07) at -
GGDC Chitral.

F- That the respondents discriminated the appellant on the

subject noted above.

G- That despite of relieving the appellant by the Federal.
Government College the respondent Department is not willing
to adjust the appellant on the post of Lab Assistant (BPS-07).

H- That respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner by
not adjusting her at her original pos_t of Lab Assistant (BPS-07).



' I- That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and
proofs at the time of hearing.
It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant may
be accepted as prayed for. | | |
i
| - APPELLANT
SHEHLA IBRAR
; THROUGH: % )
| NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE
.
|
I.-,,:. ,
i
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GOVERNMENT (3 NWIP
HIGHLER EDUCATION, ARCHIVES & Lhil\ARIL
!)l'.l':\l( 'MENT

~ No.SO(Education-ii) X-4 2000 :
Dau.d I’cshawwr the 28 August 2006

To
The Direrlor,
Yederul Directorate off |:dl cation,
Ishialad.
Subgeet:= DEFUTAVION, . ' ' *
D Sir,

I am directed to enclose herewith praforma duly filled in alongwith relevant
. . . ° 1 .
documents pacining 1o deputation T Federal Dircetorate of Edveation lslunrabad inrespect
of Mst Shehly vae, Lab o Assistant Government Girls - College Chitral  for yorr

< Dviewsicammenx please.

Yours [aith:Tuily,

- S o (SRARMOHAMMAL
Enclse-As s, SECTION OFFICER(EDUCATION-i!)
l){l “ .

.;‘l \'.
Pt
::.sﬁ&f S




o Certified that Mrs. Shehla Abrar this day 11" October-2000
(AN) relived the charge of the post of Lab: As.:s}.sf_.ant at Girls Govt
7 Govt:Girls Degree College Chitral vide Directoi of Higher Education’
* NWFP, Peshawar No. 26746-49/CA-VI/ESstL Rranch dated Peshawar the
10/10/2006. | S . ‘

¢

CHARGE REPCRY.

i Station Chivval.

‘ | g, f G Signature of Relived .
g Dated 11.10.2006(AN) . Government Servant. Shaehla Abrat
L | - ' . Designation Lab: Assistant- '
! " t
1 ) IR Signature of Received o
b : _ o .-  Government Servant  Vacant,

Designation.

-~

% OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT: GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE CEITRAL,

‘ Endst: No. QVZ o é? ~ AT Dated if_! _/_f_j___lz()()é. '
: kD RN : X .
1& Copy forwarded to the:-
t 3 : - ’ :
. : 1. Director of Higher Educatidn, 'N__WI}‘P, Peshawar with relerence
i “To his No noted above o . .
} 2. Federal directorate of Higher Education Islamabad
' - 3. Seciion Officer (II) Govt: of NWFP Higher Education Department:
" ' Peshawar o : o
% : 4 District Accounts Officer Chitral. -
i - Official Concerncd
(. ¥ Office Copy. ‘ ‘
I
{ . PRINCIPAL
i RN GOVT: GIRLS DEGREE COLLECE
'f A T P » CHITRAL-:. |

Chae
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March 15, 2008 e S s e
The Director | a / / - W
Directorate of Colleges ' _ fo’f ‘ (IM .
Civil Secretariai - ' E (@ Cé/

Near District Court ' _

Peshawar

Ref: Notize of Misbehavior of Principal Girls College G-10 Islamsbad

*

Dear Sir,

~ Please refer my letter Dated 19/12/2007 regarding subject.

. - . . . .
[ have been transier to above college for 3 year deputation as Lab Assistant.
The Piincipal of the college is insulted me in front of whole college to duty
in place of office attendant. I have complaint his behavior to Directorate of
Colleges Islamabad, but now yet received any progress.

.‘ Now you are kindly requested to contact Directorate of Colle ges Islamabad
to investigate the matter and adv. Me accordingly. In case any issue pleasc
- cancel my clepu[alnow and call me back to my parent department.

. { will remain gratcft.:}. to you for your kind help.

" Reéards

R
ék,w._, N

| A “Shehla Abzar

Lab Assistant {on Deputation to Federal Govt stamaoad‘ S .

.. - C/O Zuhuruddin, Operations Manager
' . Atlas.Bank Limited, 24 Raza Noor Plaza Blue Aled [slamagad

Ph 03335137507 afld 03345017704

" L,C' 1 Principal

Govz Girls Degree College
Chitral

2. DG Colle'ges, Directorate-of C(_)llegés,~ Islaniade
ATTESTED

,;



June 5, 2008

© Mr. Jamil Ahmad Rana
- . Assistant Director C A
* Federal Directorate of Education
Istamabad. -
. Your Ref: No. 1-1-1/2006 (CA-11) LD dated June 2, 2008
MyRef: - ° ° Complain against Principal FGCW G-10/4 Islamabad dated November 28, 2006

And Appearance against my complain at H-8 College Principal Last Year

*"Please refer to my absconding/absence as per your record. As per me, I was deputed as Lab Assistaat ac -

- FGCW, G-1074, lslamabad for 3 years deputation-as per appeoval from Education Minister, Director

- General ¥ederal Education, Dircctor ol Colleges Peshawar and Section -Officer Education [I Gow of
NWEP.. : ' . » . o ' :

- With thanks to my transfer case from Chitral to Islamabad where my family is settied from the last 14 years
I,was happy to join at FGCW G-10/4 Islamabad and I was regularly working for two months. Suddealy
Principal at that time stresséd on me through her Order to work as Lab attendant. Wha [ have iold that I .

- am lqb assistant not lab attendant then she misbehaved in front of alt staff, this was first time in my ll= that
such type of women I bave seen in my life with rmisbehave and was transferriug my job fror: Lab assistan:

‘to lab attendant. . o ‘ )

°  Thérefore I have written complained against her/principal FGCW G-10/4 to Director Admin, FDE

.. idslamabad, Director General FDE Islamabad with Copy to Minster of Education, Principal FGCW G-10/4
- Isiamabad, Section Officer Education I Govt of NWFP, Director of Colleges Peshawav and to the principal

- Gowt Girls Colleges Chitral to-take action against change of my duty and misbehavior. :

; s Operation Mandger at Univn Bank Limited, Bahria fown:.Branch Rawalpindi and all my appiications
] . ‘held in your record shows the above address and my-cell nurber 03335137507 and 03345017704 is the.
i ' same since 2006, How ~an it possible that Iam not traccable in n.y above address.

' Since my complain from November 2006 to date 1 havenot been informed against any action. My husband -

! "~ -For your kind informeiion your above:letter attached herewith was sended to United Baitx Limited Bahria
* Town Instead of Union Bank Limited.

~ All your previous correspondent have not beer delivered to me at my given address, Now you are kindly
requested for further correspondent please route your mails-at below mentioned address

A

ZUHURUDDIN S ' : -
. OPERATION MANAGER -
- ATLAS BANK LIMITED ,
) -t 24 WEST RAZA NOOR PLAZA

g ATTESTED

CELL £3335137507 . N . 7

P e et




the competent
an right to solve my problem.

cEpe

" Regards,

. b, : . .
 Shebla Abrar - : ' '
C/0 Zuhuruddiy
Atlas Bank Liited ‘
< 24 West Raza Noor Plaza
Blue Area Islamabag
Cell 03345017704
© Cell 03335137507

Copy:  Minister of Education
 Minstry of Education
Islamabagi

Secretary of Educatfoﬁ
Shaheed Millat Secretrait
"China Chowk Islamabad

Principal '
Federal Govt Girls College for Wonien
G-10/4 Islamabad

| Tte Section Officer ‘ Lo
l v . Education I1 , ’ '
| o Govt. 6f NWFP Higher Education

o o Archives and Libracies Lepartment .
| Peshawar . o

Mr. Jehangir Khan ) : - ' RS
. Director Office o . . ’ . .
i ' .- " Directorate of Colleges o : T T
‘ : S Higher Secendiary Education ‘ e :
i o .+ Near District Court, Peshawar

" Principat . © -
~ - Gowvt Girls Degree College
«Chitral .
" Director of Colleges

[ N

<

U o o SR
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2. ’\"xmc of G Jovermimeit Scrvam Mrs, Shels Torar . - i
3. Dcmgnatmn

Lab Assistant L

zg.‘ .Domlcxlc o ChimalNwrpy T

5., ')ua.ll'zcuuon R B.A e

6. Dalc ofBuTh : : © 09-28-1979 e

- :7.: t Glale ofpay in full . A(. BPS-0v _

s, ' Wate ul_ Appmnlmull in (.im-/t. Serviee . MLIJ V97 R

4. Dale nl’,'\'.ppninlmcm in i’ ;. \mvnu _{_f_)_:(_)_‘)_;_;()f_l{»__"_,V;__:_:_» e

\ 1o, 1 ate of Appomhnuu in the Py agent (;mdu 19~09‘-2066 -
il - Date of Relieving L 15-07-2008.

A . Hour of Relieving L - Fare Noo']-w AN

13. Rc.:son for Relieving
4. Irﬁututlon 1o namfmcd

—
[S%)

Govcxmnc'ntofNWFP Higher
-7 Edication Archives & Libraries Deptt
- altives & Libraries Depu
' B . _,Pcshdww C CL

15, Referenccest Office Order No. '£.1-1/2006/(CA-IFDE
o L © " Dated:-1:-07-2008

;://""-:

. ) - PRI \/' PAI . : . o ‘ i
7. Nopfig. ZI_KQ(;:"*“W/LL el ‘ D.m.d /8 (z’ /:J &
+ .- Copy forwarded : HI . .
T e Ducctox (A-I1) FDE, ‘slam abad. - / o
8. . The AG.P. R, Islamabad. .- . . e ; ,
. 9 Person concerned. . . E - . . 3
./'/1,0.' Accauntant of this college, = ) ' - o : .
"7 ll. Personal File, S ' ’
¢ S The Mead of the § mstitution lo wlmh transferied along with ’thc service
. Book, LPC and lem ¢ account, The Govt. Servant has availed himeelf
—____ days casual leave: dul ing the current year S




. Date: 2i /-
The Director,

Direstorate of Colleyes,
“Civil Ling Near District Court.

Peshawar

Sub: Request t¢ Re-Join Lab Assistant Position in Girls College Chitral

Respected Sir

Please refer to my 03 years deputation from Giils College Chitral to Federal Govt. Cirls ollege
Islamabad: As per instrugtion 03 years ago 1 had joired Federal Govt. Gisls College F-10
" Islamabad in the same capacity. After two months of my duty in: the same capac-t/, Principal of
the college called 2 meeting where 1 was ordered to repder duty as Lab Attendant in place of
Lab. Assistant. Against this illegal and unfair order 1 complained in writing to Secrctary
Education, Minster Education, Director General Education Féderal Colleges, Director Education
NWEP and Principal Girls College Chitral to take rotice oi my illegal transfer from- Lab
Assistant to Lab Attendant. After my repeated application I was received a letter with the advice
1o be preseut in frent of enquiry team ie. Principal H-8 College Islamabad. 1 explained my entire
issues and the behavior of the Principal of F-10 College. Any decision made by the inquiry team
could not be informed to me. Now 1.contacted with the Prin cipal of Government Girls. College
Chitral to re-join my duty here, but I informed that a show cause notice hzs been issued to me.

Su

It 1s therefore, requssted to allow me (o re-join my duty 1 G: s € ollege Chitral as Lab Assistant
as 1 am working with this instilution from the last 12 - 13 yzars. Your help in this conrection will
be highly appreciated. Besidss my posting ! further reauest to kindly take up my case w: b
Directoraie of Colleges Federzl Govt Islamabad to release my salaiy of the peuo\l

" Best Regaﬁ‘ds, - ' , '

P
. . ) - .\‘1/ K
o . . . - . {

- \ : ° .

.5;' . ' o _f A D -
hed . X\\, A AN I
Shehia A})rar - J AR A\
‘Lab. Assistant - AN g nr \\\\ }\ /\-U\ )
Govt Girls Coilege : AN g N
Chitril \ RSN
S \ o AN / ',\‘; .
. . - () " «. ,\'A
.:", : . ) ) - : / :4( R N (/‘\ §
.. R . . . R . LN Ea S
CC: Principal. Govarnment Girls Coliege Chitral. . \ j Coad Y ' .
C: Principal . N
A \\ . JKV X
S R AN VIR
AN N — 1 - 1k
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*

The Director iColleges),

Civil Ling, Peshawar.

OHatle Ao - Aol

Khyber Pakatunikhwa,

P . . . : i
Civil Line, near District Cousts, '
Peshawar, - : ' '

1, Shehls Abrar resident of Daneen Gaittak working Lab. Assistani with Govt Girls Degree College Chitral
from the last .2 years. | was transierred to Federal Colicges istarmabad for 3 years on deputation. And i
have worked wich Federal College islamabad. And after some time Principal of the C.oli.-?zge'advised me to
work in place of Lab Attendant. And t have refused to duty in the position of Lab Atcendant and the
samesituation conveyed to parent dgepartment. Directorate of Colleges Peshawar and ¢ the Principal
Girls Degree College Chitral. Inthe same tima | have complained in writing to Minister £ducation,
Director-General Colleges l;llamabad and copy to Director College Peshawar and Principal Girls College
Chitral regarding change of my duty.- '

After two and half years | have received a letter from Federal College Istamabad to app=a: in front of
inquiry team. | and Principal of the College appeared in front of Inquiry Team. But | have not intimated
about the decision of the inquiry team: And my deputation case sent back to Directorate of Colleges,

Since, | have apprc;:ched to Prigcipa! Govt Girls Degree Coilege Chitral and Director Colleges Peshawar .

to get my joining. | have been told to wait they ar goirig tc issue notification for re-joining of my service
with par=nt depariment Govt Girls College Chitral. Afier few months | have approached again to

. Principai Gov. +iirls Degree College Chitral to get my joining, she said thzt she has ssued show cause

notice to me surprised to see her reply, my home isin a distance of 20 steps from rhe college and the
college s constructed in ry tand with coricession rate, and the peon of the college is coming from my

~ home, but it is not even informed to me at home, nor ! have seceived any newspaper copy of the show”
- case. Fuither t hiave approached to Principal GGDC Chitral.to get my joining, she advised me 1o contact

Deputy Director My Sardar Hussain Sh. | have reguested to Deputy Director to allcw me to join my duty
as Lab Assistant in Govt Girls Degree College Chitral, Depusy Direcor Mr. Sardar Hussain Sb got my

~request and said ha will inform me for my icining, but not yet inforreed.

/

-Despite my repeaizd request during.deputation and afier deputation | have not receired aryy single

reply from Principai Govr Girls Degree College Chitral nor *rom Directorate of Coileges Peshawar.

Now iy case is pending with Directorate i Colleges, Civil Lineg near District Cout Peshawar. Youare

kindly requested to keeping my more than 15 vears axperience te allow me, 10 ~ork in my existing
position and releace my salary since deputaticn is backed to hom? gepartmeni on fuly 26, 2008. Further
attached hevs with complete correspendence record for your kind informaticr. o



* Your-help i this regard will be highly appreciated and | will

assure my best possible work without any
T issue. L a
.~ Regards, .

- i At
ShEhta Abrar, 3@ 1101
. Lab Assistant,
. Govt Giils Degree College Chitral
Cell 03335137507 & C3345017704

citees S | ' | o
The Principal,

. ., Govt Girls Degree College,
S “Bangen, Chitral, -

ATTESTED




